been made solely for the purpose of providing this unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated statement of operations. Differences
between these preliminary estimates and the final acquisition accounting will occur and these differences could have a material impact on the
pro forma financial information presented and the combined company's future results of operations and financial position.

   The pro forma statement of operations has been presented for informational purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of what the
combined company's results of operations and financial position would have been had the transaction been completed on the dates indicated. In
addition, the pro forma statement of operations does not purport to project the future results of operations or financial position of the combined
company.

47

Edgar Filing: ATLANTIC POWER CORP - Form 424B3

57

Table of Contents

ATLANTIC POWER CORPORATION AND ATLANTIC POWER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2011

(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

Atlantic Power
Historical
(Audited)(a)

Partnership
Historical

(Unaudited)(a)(b)(1)
Pro Forma

Adjustments(c)
Pro Forma
Combined

Project revenue: $ 284,895 $ 409,267 $ � $ 694,162
Project expenses:
Fuel 93,993 170,704 � 264,697
Project operations and maintenance 56,832 73,406 � 130,238
Depreciation and amortization 63,638 73,236 26,875(d) 163,750

214,463 317,346 26,875 558,684
Project other income (expenses):
Change in fair value of derivative instruments (22,776) 1,043 � (21,733)
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliates 6,356 � � 6,356
Interest expense, net (20,053) � � (20,053)
Other expense, net 20 � � 20

(36,453) 1,043 � (35,410)

Project income 33,979 92,965 (26,875) 100,068
Administrative and other expenses (income):
Administration 38,108 45,375 � 83,483
Interest expense, net 25,998 34,668 37,145(e) 97,811
Other expense, net � � � �
Foreign exchange gain 13,838 10,077 � 23,915

77,944 90,121 37,145 205,210

Income (loss) from operations before income taxes (43,965) 2,844 (64,020) (105,141)
Income tax expense (8,324) (2,669) (24,328)(f) (35,321)

Net income (loss) (35,641) 5,513 (39,693) (69,821)
Net income (loss) attributable to noncontrolling interest 2,767 10,770 � 13,537

Net income (loss) attributable to Atlantic Power
Corporation $ (38,408) $ (5,527) $ (39,693) $ (83,358)

EPS-Basic $ (0.50) (0.10) (0.13) $ (0.73)
EPS-Diluted $ (0.50) (0.10) (0.13) $ (0.73)

(1)
The Partnership historical results are recorded in Canadian dollars and are in accordance with IFRS. See Note 5(b) and (c) for an
explanation of the conversion to U.S. dollars and U.S. GAAP.

Edgar Filing: ATLANTIC POWER CORP - Form 424B3

58

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Statement of Operations, which are an integral part of
this statement.

48